TOWN OF BRUNSWICK

336 Town Office Road Troy, New York 12180

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING Town of Brunswick Introductory Local Law No. 1 of the Year 2024

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that there has been introduced before the Town Board of the Town of Brunswick, New York, a proposed local law entitled "A LOCAL LAW PROVIDING REAL PROPERTY TAX EXEMPTIONS FOR VOLUNTEER FIREFIGHTERS AND AMBULANCE WORKERS PURSUANT TO SECTION 466-A OF THE REAL PROPERTY TAX LAW" which would provide for real property tax exemptions for town taxing purposes for volunteer firefighters and ambulance workers pursuant to the authority granted under Section 466-a of the NYS Real Property Tax Law.

A complete copy of the said introductory local law is available for inspection at the Office of the Town Clerk of the Town of Brunswick, located at 336 Town Office Road, Town of Brunswick, during regular business hours.

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to Section 20 of the Municipal Home Rule Law, the Town Board of the Town of Brunswick, New York, will hold a public hearing on the aforesaid introductory local law at the Brunswick Town Hall, 336 Town Office Road, Troy, New York, on Thursday, January 11, 2024, at 6:30 p.m., at which time all persons interested therein shall be heard.

BY ORDER OF THE TOWN BOARD

Rebecca Del Gaizo, Town Clerk Town of Brunswick

Dated: Brunswick, New York January 3, 2024